

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7626

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

18 August 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to agency usage for Radiography.

You asked:

- 1. Who is the head of procurement responsible for approving agency usage for the Radiography Department at your trust?*
- 2. Who is responsible for agency usage (on and off framework) in the Radiography department at all hospitals associated with the Trust:*
- 3. Please can you provide the contact number and email address for the manager(s) in questions 1 and 2.*
- 4. Have you used off-framework agency staff between March 2021 - March 2022 in Radiography?*
- 5. How much was your Off-Framework agency spend for Radiography between August 2021 and August 2022?*

Trust response:

1. This role falls under the remit of the Chief People Officer. The Trust follows guidance issued by the Information Commissioner's Office on the disclosure of personal data including direct contact details. Information relating to staff that is not currently publicly available on our website will not be released under Freedom of Information Act 2000 Section 40(2) (personal information) as it relates to the personal information of employees.
2. This role falls under the remit of the Chief People Officer. The Trust follows guidance issued by the Information Commissioner's Office on the disclosure of personal data including direct contact details. Information relating to staff that is not currently publicly available on our website will not be released under Freedom of Information Act 2000 Section 40(2) (personal information) as it relates to the personal information of employees.

3. The Trust Executive structure chart is available on the Trust website www.mtw.nhs.uk If you wish to contact members of the board, please contact the Executive secretarial team on telephone 01622 226412.

4. No

5. Not applicable